
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 03 APR 2023

R1 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | Super Dry Ultra Mdn
Distance: 1900m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
1:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 554432
	 2	 58
	 3	
	 4	 09
	 5	 458335
	 6	 90658
	 7	 655430
	 8	 709040
	 9	 347003
	10	 709570
	11	 425085

DEADLY AND FAST
CLASSADO
CUMBRIAN
WHAT A JOKE
MERITIA
ASARKA
WHAITIRI
COHEN’S PAN
JOLLY ODD
MISS ANONYMITY
ROYAL GLORY

60
59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
57
55
54
54
54

6
10
5
1
4
9
2
3
7
8
11

B B-EDWARDS
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED 
MS N FAITHFULL
Z J-PORTER  3 

B GAERTH  1.5 
MS S ALTIERI
MS K BENNETT
MS J NOSKE
R MAHONY  3 

G S HUGHES
A PATEMAN
E ROBINSON
G A CRISPIN
D HARRISON
C WILLIS
G A CRISPIN
MS M MIDGLEY
B MATHIESON
G BEAUGLEHOLE
M H MILLER

4
3
3
4
5
5
5
4
7
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
58
56
54
53
52
48
46
46
46

	14-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	33-�0�-3-4
	12-�0�-1-0
	48-�0�-6-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-0

$13,348
$765
$0
$0
$13,135
$2,155
$26,534
$6,100
$37,793
$1,750
$4,133

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DEADLY AND FAST Trainer: G S Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$13,348
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 60 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: French Beauty J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A L Smith, P O O’Meehan, D M Baum, G N Bungey & T F Omeehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $16	 Who By Fire	 1:40.20	 (24.69)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $26	 Let Her Boogie	 1:34.34	 (23.77)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $7.5	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $4.8	 Grece Lightning	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 58	 $15	 Bobsled	 1:33.58	 (25.07)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.............................Nice run

2 CLASSADO Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$765
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: World Class J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), World Class Racing (Mgr: C H Yeak), K Hassan, R J Wade, S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), S Vaughan-Davies, Whiskey Wednes-
day (Mgr: R Young) & Nodurls (Mgr: C J Rayner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Just A Rumour	 1:01.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 13Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Rupert’s Empire	 0:59.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 27Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Just So Sassy	 0:59.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $19	 Wojtek	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $101	 Proportrait	 1:31.14	 (24.09)	 11	 11	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

3 CUMBRIAN Trainer: E Robinson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Music Theatre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Wardle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Vast Art	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....19½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Exchange Rate	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Ruby Noir	 1:32.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial

4 WHAT A JOKE Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Madame De Amelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Ulbrich, Mrs S Ulbrich & Mrs S L Round

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 16Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Winning Pia	 1:02.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 30Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Supportive	 0:59.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
12 of 13	16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $81	 Pompey	 1:19.43	 (24.29)	 13	 12	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 58	 $101	 Changing Guard	 1:30.44	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ...... 10............................No show
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 03 APR 2023

5 MERITIA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 17-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$13,135
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Turquia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), L N Piper & Mrs S J Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 59	 $*2.3	 Kalakaua	 1:26.71	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
8 of 11	 20Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Johnston	 56.5	 $18	 Fault	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $6.5	 Special Virtue	 1:39.35	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $11	 Bellini Boy	 2:07.29	 (24.60)	 11	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $8	 Celebrity Icon	 2:18.77	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort

6 ASARKA Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,155
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Silver Flame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $71	 Rock My Way	 1:24.24	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 13	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $61	 Travel Warning	 2:04.59	 (24.13)	 12	 12	 ....16½........................... Hung out
6 of 10	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $91	 Miss Intention	 1:37.12	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 56	 $51	 Magic Whistle	 2:12.23	 (25.54)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $15	 Changing Guard	 1:30.44	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

7 WHAITIRI Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 2 Total: 33-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$26,534
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 26-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 26-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cracker Thunder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J K Leipold & D J Waldock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 56	 $31	 Diamond Scene	 1:32.14	 (23.45)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 16	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $81	 Covert Rose	 1:39.31	 (24.45)	 16	 15	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $14	 Zanzibar	 2:19.57	 (25.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 15	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 H Watson	 56	 $21	 Boy Blue	 1:38.16	 (24.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 14	26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 56	 $5.5	 Pin Maher	 1:50.45	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ....12½.......................... Well back

8 COHEN’S PAN Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,100
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cohen Dam: My Ava J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $16	 Angel’s My Name	 1:31.82	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $41	 Rocapozzene	 1:19.26	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
12 of 13	01Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $101	 City Angel	 0:59.28	 (23.28)	 10	 13	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Abbott	 67	 $*2.2	 Mr Confidential	 1:15.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $101	 Tenacious Reward	 1:31.95	 (24.29)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout

9 JOLLY ODD Trainer: B Mathieson Barrier: 7 Total: 48-0-6-3 Prize Money: A$37,793
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 43-0-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 43-0-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Palace Alice J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 48-0-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Johnston & Ms D S Toia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $41	 Prepare For Change	 1:42.14	 (24.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $26	 Travel Warning	 2:04.59	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
12 of 13	22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $61	 Musqueam	 1:39.94	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
14 of 15	12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 56	 $61	 Sheer Magnum	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $15	 Changing Guard	 1:30.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

10 MISS ANONYMITY Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,750
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Up Close J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Beauglehole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 53	 $151	 Rocapozzene	 1:19.26	 (24.49)	 13	 13	 ....13½............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $101	 Hot Chatter	 1:17.88	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ....16¾............................No show
5 of 12	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $151	 Vast Art	 1:19.48	 (24.15)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $31	 Prancing In Milan	 1:18.56	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
13 of 15	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $151	 Boy Blue	 1:38.16	 (24.15)	 14	 14	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
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11 ROYAL GLORY Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,133
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bl aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Great Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Arena & D C Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 2	 12Feb22	 KOJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Michelle Blanke	 67	 $*1.3	 Old Town Predator	 0:59.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $31	 Kelly’s Li Za Lu	 1:06.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $101	 Diamond Rocks	 1:11.72	 (22.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Valenti	 58	 $101	 Tenacious Reward	 1:31.95	 (24.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valenti	 55	 $21	 Changing Guard	 1:30.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | Patmore Feeds Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1190m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 99
	 2	 00
	 3	 780325
	 4	 9
	 5	 789
	 6	 374095
	 7	 05
	 8	 87
	 9	 02052
	10	 647873

DE BANG
RUNS ON RUM
TALKING HEADS
WESTERN IMPACT
BRAIXES SON
COMMANDING OFFICER
IT’S MY CHOICE
ADELANTE
ROSA BALLERINA
OUR GIRL BORAM

60
60
60
60
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5

7
1
12
3
2
4
6
11
9
8

MS S ALTIERI
B GAERTH  1.5 
MS K BENNETT
MS K YUILL
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

MS K WITTEN
B B-EDWARDS

M KNOX
G A CRISPIN
MS C STELMACH
MS R L WILLIAMS
B WATKINS
MATTHEW SCOTT
T IKENUSHI
MS E STREMPEL
MS C GODDEN
MS A J SMITH

3
3
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
57
--
56
56
--
--
52
50

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	12-�0�-0-1

$810
$0
$6,356
$0
$705
$4,357
$706
$810
$4,372
$4,754

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 485860
	12	 403845
	13	 746678

COATACHINO
TOWNERS FLYER
BLACK FOR CASH

55
54.5
57.5

5
13
10

MS J NOSKE
R MAHONY  3 

SCRATCHED

MS F MARTIN
MS C GODDEN
MS J ERKELENS

3
5
4

F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

48
45
52

	10-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-3-2
	 8-�0�-0-0

$4,687
$17,395
$3,670

	6-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DE BANG Trainer: M Knox Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: She Bangs The Drum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Y Knox & Ms L J Smith-Knox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 First Contact	 0:57.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 Tanta Bellezza	 0:57.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valenti	 57	 $91	 Beautiful Baroque	 1:19.68	 (22.90)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 9	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 Tak Goes Boom	 0:59.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valenti	 57	 $81	 Frantic War	 0:57.99	 (22.48)	 10	 10	 ...... 16............................No show

2 RUNS ON RUM Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Gold Patch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Noonan, Mrs S L Crispin, D P Lont, P Boulter, A Boulter, T Reppucci, D Carter, S J Reppucci, D I Reppucci, Mrs M F Sinagra, B J Sinagra, Ms J Starkie, Mrs N Williamson & Mrs D 
R Crispin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 The Desert Fox	 1:00.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 30Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Yes Of Course	 1:01.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 13Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Achici Vuolemale	 0:59.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 59	 $51	 Stormy Tawny	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $101	 Proportrait	 1:31.14	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted

3 TALKING HEADS Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,356
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Bent Linc J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, Mrs V M Thompson, E A Gizzarelli, W D Kendall, M A Warren & D J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58	 $91	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $51	 Canny Coni	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 13	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $31	 Star In Time	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $6.5	 Pazzo Cavallo	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $5.5	 Work Home Front	 1:08.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

4 WESTERN IMPACT Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Island Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R L Williams, M L Williams, G K Price, Miss T L Gercama, R G Reeves & R Hutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Secrecy	 0:58.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 17Oct22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Universal Playboy	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 53	 $17	 Little Silver	 1:01.19	 (24.57)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 ---	 $--	 Estimator	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 20Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Muchacha Bonita	 0:58.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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5 BRAIXES SON Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$705
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Braixen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Ferguson, N Jokich, M W P Forrest & Mrs C P Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 57	 $10	 Tiffany Street	 1:04.92	 (23.07)	 6	 4	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 54	 $26	 Laced Up Heels	 1:04.58	 (22.75)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $11	 Anyoldtime	 1:12.88	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 8	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Estimator	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 20Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Life Of Brian	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

6 COMMANDING OFFICER Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,357
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Production J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $8	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 16	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $21	 Vampi At Play	 1:12.18	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
12 of 13	15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 57	 $19	 Amber Glide	 1:05.00	 (23.65)	 4	 2	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 9	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57	 $12	 Achici Vuolemale	 0:58.09	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
5 of 12	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $41	 Desert Nymph	 0:58.53	 (22.96)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 IT’S MY CHOICE Trainer: T Ikenushi Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$706
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Shamelessly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Ikenushi, Ms P L Kenney, Mrs D M George, Turtle Tote (Mgr: P A Martin) & T Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $*2.1	 Send It Son	 1:07.60	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 17Oct22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Second Landing	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 31Oct22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Promised Bride	 0:55.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $4.8	 Albert	 1:07.60	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 20Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Belle Noire	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

8 ADELANTE Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Madam Archer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Petrone & M Petrone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Malkar Pindari	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Beach West	 1:18.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Desennea	 1:07.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 Tak Goes Boom	 0:59.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $151	 Kings Sicario	 1:11.55	 (23.31)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

9 ROSA BALLERINA Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$4,372
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Rosalie J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K B Lockyer, P I Frzop, E N Atherton & Ms C Godden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 54	 $14	 Emerald Trader	 1:12.66	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 6	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Whitfield	 64	 $3	 Empress Daisy	 0:58.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
11 of 12	26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 55	 $51	 Rupert’s Empire	 0:57.37	 (22.29)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $8.5	 Just Jerry	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................Shifted in 100m
2 of 6	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $4.4	 Hawk	 1:07.85	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 OUR GIRL BORAM Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,754
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Gallant Miss J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $81	 Strenia	 1:06.76	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $26	 Budgerigar	 1:16.04	 (24.00)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $41	 Naughty Gossip	 1:07.30	 (23.94)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 600m
7 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $31	 Danube River	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $*2.8	 Hawk	 1:07.85	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 COATACHINO Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,687
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Black Coat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms F M Martin & J D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $21	 French Martini	 0:59.14	 (23.34)	 11	 12	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $4.4	 Amelia’s Belief	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $21	 Scenic Eclipse	 1:12.88	 (22.93)	 6	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Turner	 55	 $16	 Pazzo Cavallo	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 55	 $61	 Vivid Dream	 1:18.02	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 ....11½.......................... Well back

12 TOWNERS FLYER Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 13 Total: 19-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$17,395
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 17-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Divine Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Atherton, Ms L Mott & K B Lockyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 58	 $151	 Rockaria	 0:57.32	 (21.95)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾...........................Lost whip
3 of 6	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Whitfield	 67	 $4	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $101	 Supportive	 1:12.12	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $11	 Wojtek	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
5 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1660	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $14	 King Of Planets	 1:42.86	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....16¼.......................... Fair effort

13 BLACK FOR CASH Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,670
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Silver Serena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs & R J Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $4	 Brighid	 1:06.03	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 985	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $8	 Western Knight	 0:58.80	 (23.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $19	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*2.8	 Miss Rona	 1:38.80	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
8 of 11	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Louis	 56	 $21	 Zouboltz	 1:18.19	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................. Overraced mid
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R3 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | Iron Jack (Bm52+)
Distance: 1190m | Class: BM52+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
2:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 816469
	 2	 619249
	 3	 506125
	 4	 889979
	 5	 318240
	 6	 810771
	 7	 252305
	 8	 838383
	 9	 779078

THE ANVIL
FOR OUR NIC
OLD BAILEY
ZACKARIAH BEAU
TOMMY TO JACK
FIRE ANT
RED CADILLAC
BITOVEMU
RICKY’S ORA

62
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
55
54
54

1
8
5
9
3
4
6
2
7

Z J-PORTER  3 

B GAERTH  1.5 
MS J VALENTI
MS K WITTEN
A JOHNSTON  3 

AUSTIN GALATI  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT
MS K BENNETT
R MAHONY  3 

G A CRISPIN
G A CRISPIN
P FARRELL
G BEAUGLEHOLE
J R TOWNLEY
P ELLIOTT
MS F MARTIN
MS C GILBERT
J D JACHMANN

7
6
6
9
8
8
5
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
62
62
61
59
58
54
52
46

	28-�5�-4-3
	27-�2�-3-2
	46-�7�-5-3
	65-�5�-9-8
	59-�5�-4-7
	40-�4�-3-4
	16-�1�-4-2
	55-�6�-5-13
	23-�1�-1-0

$71,026
$35,266
$84,628
$171,933
$74,315
$68,196
$38,136
$93,950
$18,289

	16-�2�-4-3
	12-�1�-2-1
	15-�3�-2-1
	17-�2�-2-3
	12-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	27-�4�-1-5
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 THE ANVIL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 28-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$71,026
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-5-4-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

7yo gr aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-4-3
Sire: Smug Dam: Glamd J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/11/22 (148 Days)
Owner: S T Crispin, Mrs C J Morony, V P Green, C J Gray, P J Crispin, B S J Crispin, D W Leipold, Mrs J K Leipold, B J Lawrence, K J Crispin & R J Morony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 06Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Johnston	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Lucie Manette	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 14	 20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $61	 Karalee Rocks	 1:12.05	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $17	 Bopping Blue	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $13	 Madam Kisses	 1:11.16	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 60	 $7.5	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............Vet test at barrier

2 FOR OUR NIC Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$35,266
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 20-2-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Mossnip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/22 (204 Days)
Owner: M McNeil, J P Stillitano, A J McDonough, C Branch, J J Hayres, D J Johnston, R J Pitts, A Di Camillo, P T Bradley, S Ayris, J R Rose, J R A Waltham, J O’Rourke, K Kuenen, M Sinclair, 
D W Richardson, G R Hawkes & M Rossiter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 59	 $7.5	 Playing Up	 1:17.56	 (22.55)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $31	 Ensign Pulver	 1:23.47	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 3............................No show
2 of 7	 06Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $7.5	 O’so Tempting	 1:33.32	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 06Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 61	 $4.6	 Miette Star	 1:30.56	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 60	 $17	 Missalfie	 1:59.12	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away

3 OLD BAILEY Trainer: P Farrell Barrier: 5 Total: 46-7-5-3 Prize Money: A$84,628
Jockey: Ms J Valenti WT: 59 Good: 42-7-5-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-5-1-1 58+kg: 11-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-1
Sire: Sessions Dam: Cape To Cape J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/22 (178 Days)
Owner: P B Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 52	 $10	 Prize Pursuit	 1:10.85	 (23.21)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 54.5	 $21	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 07Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $*2.5	 Snow Princess	 1:11.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win
2 of 4	 15Oct22	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 59	 $*1.4	 Laylo	 1:29.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 22Oct22	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $2.5	 Weld	 1:13.24	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ....19¾.......................... Fair effort

4 ZACKARIAH BEAU Trainer: G Beauglehole Barrier: 9 Total: 65-5-9-8 Prize Money: A$171,933
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 58.5 Good: 56-3-6-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 20-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Brookesmebaby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 65-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-0 Last Win: 06/05/21 (697 Days)
Owner: G C Beauglehole & Ms K A Broockmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	13]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $101	 Currimundi	 1:50.70	 (24.09)	 13	 10	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Soviet Spy	 2:04.21	 (23.62)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
9 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $21	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½............................No show
7 of 10	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Codi Jordan	 53.5	 $11	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:37.84	 (23.66)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $31	 Double Spice	 1:11.08	 (22.76)	 8	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
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5 TOMMY TO JACK Trainer: J R Townley Barrier: 3 Total: 59-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$74,315
Jockey: A Johnston (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 55-5-3-7 Track: 4-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Balestrini Dam: Verscene J+H: 7-0-3-0 Turf: 59-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: J R Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $21	 Niaychi	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $31	 Wakan Tanka	 1:24.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $5	 Highfriar	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 55.5	 $3.2	 Excelestial	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 58.5	 $21	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

6 FIRE ANT Trainer: P Elliott Barrier: 4 Total: 40-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$68,196
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 27-4-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

8yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 29-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Chillisa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 40-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott & De Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $15	 Living High	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
10 of 10	18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $31	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Lost plate
7 of 10	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 51.5	 $71	 Lady Tornado	 1:05.15	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 56.5	 $13	 Jolly Lace	 1:29.88	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $*2.5	 Has No Fear	 1:07.53	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 RED CADILLAC Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$38,136
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sublime Girl J+H: 15-1-4-2 Turf: 16-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (540 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $16	 Domineer	 1:23.00	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $5.5	 Divine Flirt	 1:18.34	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $7	 Megami	 1:25.13	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾....................Rider warned
10 of 11	07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Category Three	 1:25.74	 (23.23)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $5.5	 The Admiral	 1:25.30	 (23.13)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

8 BITOVEMU Trainer: Ms C Gilbert Barrier: 2 Total: 55-6-5-13 Prize Money: A$93,950
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 54-6-5-13 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 6-1-1-2 54-56kg: 25-4-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-1-5
Sire: Smug Dam: Bitter Emu J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 55-6-5-13 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (170 Days)
Owner: K Gilbert & R W Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $13	 Excelestial	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $20	 Excelestial	 1:19.44	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 4	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Dear	 65	 $4	 Heritage Sash	 1:15.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $61	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 57.5	 $9.5	 Master Buddha	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 RICKY’S ORA Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,289
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Petite Angel J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 23-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (569 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $51	 Rebel Man	 1:32.84	 (25.16)	 7	 8	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $31	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
12 of 12	03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $101	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 5	 8	 ....27¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $151	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Divine Mercy	 1:20.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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R4 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | White Claw (Bm46+)
Distance: 1190m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
3:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 763581
	 2	 245120
	 3	 413
	 4	 987570
	 5	 876465
	 6	 000981
	 7	 890662
	 8	 460194
	 9	 655427
	10	 681760

HAWK
SILVER SAX
DANUBE RIVER
PORTRAIT LAO
RAGING ROCKET
MASTER BUDDHA
HAS NO FEAR
HEARTLY
PRINCESS DEJOUR
KAYLANI

60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
56
56
55.5
55

2
8
1
9
7
4
10
6
3
5

AUSTIN GALATI  3 

MS K WITTEN
MS K YUILL
A JOHNSTON  3 

B GAERTH  1.5 
B B-EDWARDS
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS J NOSKE
MS S ALTIERI
MS J MCNAUGHT

MS C GODDEN
B HYDE
B WATKINS
J R TOWNLEY
D HOPPERTON
J MCLEOD
J PARSONS
MS F MARTIN
A BARTON
MS M MIDGLEY

5
4
3
9
7
4
5
5
5
8

G
M
F
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
56
55
55
52
50
50
49
48

	14-�1�-1-2
	18-�1�-2-3
	 3-�1�-0-1
	51-�5�-7-8
	53-�4�-9-2
	21-�2�-1-0
	18-�2�-2-0
	21-�2�-0-2
	16-�1�-1-1
	32-�1�-0-1

$15,067
$28,139
$18,872
$64,925
$84,685
$25,529
$32,188
$26,077
$24,532
$19,179

	6-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-0-2
	26-�2�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HAWK Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,067
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Approve J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: B J Hardie, Mrs B Root, Miss B L Hardie, K G Zaknich, Mrs R Nicholson & Ms C Godden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 58	 $8	 Roey Clam	 1:13.78	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance
3 of 7	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Whitfield	 67	 $6	 Mr Confidential	 1:15.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $91	 Diamond Rocks	 1:11.72	 (22.74)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 11Mar23	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $26	 Galiba	 1:26.16	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $4.2	 Rosa Ballerina	 1:07.85	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win

2 SILVER SAX Trainer: B Hyde Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$28,139
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Traxa J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 18-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Clements, Miss L M Hyde, Miss G C Clements, Miss A T Penny & Mrs G C Hyde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $4.2	 Fault	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $5	 Mrs Kangaroo	 1:05.81	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $6.5	 Minor Detail	 1:18.28	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 24Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $*2.3	 No More Dust	 1:12.30	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ........ 2........... Hampered at start
10 of 11	22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $51	 Cocoon Bay	 1:24.66	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼...............Laid out straight

3 DANUBE RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,872
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Monte Ivy J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, Mrs S C Clements, M Tarling, L O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs C A Proctor & D A Norrish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 54	 $10	 Universal Playboy	 1:04.26	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 4	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Full Of Merit	 0:26.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Desennea	 1:07.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $4.2	 Snippagent	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $5.5	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away

4 PORTRAIT LAO Trainer: J R Townley Barrier: 9 Total: 51-5-7-8 Prize Money: A$64,925
Jockey: A Johnston (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 51-5-7-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 17-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-0-2
Sire: Balestrini Dam: Portrait Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-5-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/21 (654 Days)
Owner: J R Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $17	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 20Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 54	 $19	 Regal City	 1:23.93	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 01Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 53	 $26	 Looking Great	 1:11.01	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 17Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $12	 Cape Sounion	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $41	 Heartly	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 3	 9	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
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5 RAGING ROCKET Trainer: D Hopperton Barrier: 7 Total: 53-4-9-2 Prize Money: A$84,685
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 45-4-8-2 Track: 7-2-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 33-4-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-3-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Kensington Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-4-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (361 Days)
Owner: Mrs J K Hopperton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $9	 Excelestial	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
6 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $26	 Excelestial	 1:19.44	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $26	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $12	 Rakiura	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $*3.9	 Master Buddha	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

6 MASTER BUDDHA Trainer: J McLeod Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,529
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 57 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Miss Hungary J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Miss H A Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $81	 Rockstar Status	 1:25.28	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $31	 Mystery Man	 1:13.02	 (24.25)	 7	 11	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
9 of 11	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Cross	 55.5	 $41	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:42.69	 (25.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 56.5	 $19	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:16.32	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $4	 Joyrize	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

7 HAS NO FEAR Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,188
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Lady Beldon J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/22 (105 Days)
Owner: J P Parsons, Mrs M G Parsons, B H Parsons, Ms M Rydzewski, D T Parsons & Miss K A Templer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $101	 Rocapozzene	 1:13.48	 (24.85)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½............................No show
10 of 10	09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $81	 Rocapozzene	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 53	 $41	 God’s Moment	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... 11................... Every chance
6 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $13	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 5	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $10	 Fire Ant	 1:07.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 HEARTLY Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,077
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 56 Good: 21-2-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Queen Of The East J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Miss J A Fletcher, Mrs H J Cooper, Miss J Cooper, Mrs S A Feltoe, Miss R E Cooper, Miss B T Cooper, Mrs R L Mackinnon & Miss W A Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $91	 Sky Duke	 1:11.80	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ........ 6................... Every chance
10 of 11	14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $31	 Divine Flirt	 1:18.34	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $12	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 01Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $151	 Ambergate Rose	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 54	 $12	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:16.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

9 PRINCESS DEJOUR Trainer: A Barton Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,532
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Morning Cloud J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/21 (717 Days)
Owner: A Barton, J E Manning & S R Aylett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Jun22	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms V Arnott	 55	 $26	 Pacadow	 1:35.58	 (24.42)	 -	 -	 ....11¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 9	 13Aug22	 KAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM54	 [	 3]	 Ms V Arnott	 55	 $14	 Afternoon Tea	 1:20.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 12..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 27Aug22	 KUN	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jade Hampson	 52	 $11	 Halgard	 1:17.92	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....12¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 03Sep22	 KUN	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jade Hampson	 52.5	 $4.4	 Real Divine	 1:18.17	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $61	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout

10 KAYLANI Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 5 Total: 32-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,179
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 26-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 27-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Guess Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Midgley & P J Trefort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $41	 Kimoiy	 1:00.62	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $31	 War Tactics	 1:06.68	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $101	 Village Girl	 1:11.60	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 01Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Starchienne	 1:24.91	 (23.95)	 8	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 10	16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $91	 Forever Dreaming	 1:12.79	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
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R5 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | James Squires Ging. Beer=bm46+
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
3:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 668201
	 2	 022618
	 3	 815570
	 4	 844168
	 5	 331760
	 6	 012660
	 7	 7900
	 8	 425902
	 9	 596794
	10	 568759

DYNAMITE BAY
AMELIA’S BELIEF
BIG CITIES
IZZY MAY
STRENIA
LIVING HIGH
RHAPSODY STAR
JOYRIZE
POWDERBELLE
TINY’N’TUFF

61
60.5
60.5
60
57
56.5
56
55
54
54

7
1
4
11
6
5
3
10
9
2

B B-EDWARDS
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

MS J NOSKE
B GAERTH  1.5 
C MARTINAN  2 

MS N FAITHFULL
MS S ALTIERI
MS J VALENTI
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT

G S HUGHES
MS M MIDGLEY
B POPE
J TANGAROA
P HUNTER
J TANGAROA
MS A KING
P FARRELL
MS M MIDGLEY
MATTHEW SCOTT

8
4
4
6
5
4
5
6
6
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
59
58
52
51
50
48
40
44

	41-�7�-2-5
	23-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	34-�4�-1-2
	13-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	33-�1�-7-5
	37-�0�-2-0
	39-�2�-2-3

$95,460
$23,828
$24,490
$64,251
$13,101
$14,224
$400
$64,694
$26,894
$48,911

	20-�3�-0-4
	7-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-3-2
	6-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 469464 DOUBLE RUSH 57.5 8 -- JAYDEN LYALL 5 G AUS 53 	21-�2�-3-0 $45,679 	7-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DYNAMITE BAY Trainer: G S Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 41-7-2-5 Prize Money: A$95,460
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 61 Good: 31-4-2-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-0-4
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: I Say Sasso J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 41-7-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: B L Fuller, G P Manley, Miss J E Hill & S H Ciarke-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $5.5	 Highfriar	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $91	 Trevello	 1:07.21	 (24.83)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 4	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Tamara Playle	 66	 $2.5	 Heritage Sash	 1:15.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
11 of 11	03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $101	 God’s Moment	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 8	 10	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
1 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $4.6	 Toppa The Mountain	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

2 AMELIA’S BELIEF Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,828
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Dylicious Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 08Oct22	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Morita	 58	 $9	 Duchess Dream	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 3	 22Oct22	 LAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 58	 $2.4	 Second Choice	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 55	 $13	 Albert	 1:07.60	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 59	 $26	 Hotlips Lill	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼..............Stewards inquiry
8 of 8	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms S Starley	 58.5	 $61	 Aunty Jean	 0:58.38	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ....10¼..........Vet-no abnormality

3 BIG CITIES Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,490
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: War Blossom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (284 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs M R Bowden, M G Bowden, B E Barnicott & B E Barnicott (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $41	 Dynamic Ruler	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 12	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 57	 $26	 Valency	 0:59.00	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 57	 $26	 Keep Attacking	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $21	 Vogue’s Choice	 1:13.16	 (23.96)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
10 of 12	23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $31	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early

4 IZZY MAY Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 11 Total: 34-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$64,251
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 28-3-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Animated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/22 (95 Days)
Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $81	 Galaxy Cat	 0:58.67	 (22.47)	 7	 8	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $9	 Lucrative Lucy	 1:06.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 54	 $17	 Zenaze	 0:59.30	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 11	 23Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $21	 Jeanella	 1:05.48	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Famous Jurney	 1:10.92	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 STRENIA Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,101
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Pintupi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/23 (71 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Summerhayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 56	 $11	 Ribbing	 1:17.63	 (25.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 56	 $8.5	 Kendel’s Storm	 1:06.76	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
7 of 9	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $19	 God’s Moment	 1:06.44	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 57.5	 $26	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:07.19	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $31	 Bonnie Lad	 1:00.52	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back

6 LIVING HIGH Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,224
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Laguna De Bay Dam: Live And Loud J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/22 (105 Days)
Owner: A J Omacini, R J Maras, C Omacini & A Omacini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $8	 Ortum Krisp	 1:07.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $13	 Fire Ant	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½..................Raced greenly
6 of 11	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $31	 Beach West	 1:11.16	 (23.81)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $151	 Supportive	 1:04.99	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $31	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

7 RHAPSODY STAR Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock ‘n’ Pop Dam: Tricilo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Nikora & Mrs S Nikora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Oct20	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Worth A Risk	 1:18.11	 (23.62)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 14Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $101	 English Heritage	 1:13.18	 (24.21)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼.............. Checked at start
14 of 16	25Apr21	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $151	 Tri For Us	 1:18.54	 (23.21)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	06May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1409	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $151	 Yawarda	 1:25.81	 (24.06)	 12	 12	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 20Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 ---	 $--	 Delta Anne	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

8 JOYRIZE Trainer: P Farrell Barrier: 10 Total: 33-1-7-5 Prize Money: A$64,694
Jockey: Ms J Valenti WT: 55 Good: 30-1-7-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 6-0-2-2 54-56kg: 18-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-2
Sire: Patronize Dam: Kim Joy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 33-1-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/21 (589 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $5.5	 Has No Fear	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $15	 Miss Field	 1:12.46	 (23.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $31	 Solid Gold	 1:24.37	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½............................No show
11 of 11	26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valenti	 54	 $31	 Beach West	 1:11.16	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ....16½....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 55.5	 $4.6	 Master Buddha	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

9 POWDERBELLE Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 9 Total: 37-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,894
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 35-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Classical Snow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Midgley & P J Trefort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $101	 Hide The Oreos	 1:22.48	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....20½............................No show
6 of 8	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 51	 $51	 Kelly’s Li Za Lu	 1:06.51	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....10½.................. Laid out 600m
7 of 7	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $101	 Ethekwini	 1:12.90	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $81	 Fire Ant	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½............................. Laid out
4 of 6	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms A Abbott	 65	 $9	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½.........................Handy run

10 TINY’N’TUFF Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 39-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,911
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 33-2-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Jobeth J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 39-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $31	 Lucrative Lucy	 1:06.11	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $21	 Vicious Vilma	 1:16.20	 (24.80)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½............Blundered at start
5 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $13	 Rakiura	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 51	 $31	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
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11 DOUBLE RUSH Trainer: Jayden Lyall Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$45,679
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: All American Dam: No Questions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/21 (656 Days)
Owner: Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $31	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 0:58.67	 (22.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $61	 Ambergate Rose	 1:10.78	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $81	 Sure No Something	 1:05.87	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $21	 Dream To Me	 1:12.19	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 56	 $41	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:07.19	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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R6 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | Ike Kempton Memorial (Bm46+)
Distance: 1720m | Class: BM46+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
4:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000651
	 2	 734308
	 3	 056639
	 4	 730253
	 5	 170700
	 6	 283965
	 7	 235050
	 8	 768983
	 9	 070580
	10	 446439
	11	 357978
	12	 084009

JOLLY LACE
GALARIAN
SEA WAIF
URBAN WARRIOR
ENGLISH BAY
STRAWBERRY MIST
TAXI
FAMILY CONNECTION
SPECKLES
PRINCE HAL
AL CAPITANO
VITAI LAMPADA

61
59
58.5
58
57
57
57
56
56
55.5
54
54

11
8
10
1
3
2
7
9
4
12
5
13

B GAERTH  1.5 
C MARTINAN  2 

MS H FITZGERALD  3 

B B-EDWARDS
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS J NOSKE
MS J VALENTI
MS K YUILL
MS N FAITHFULL
MS K WITTEN
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS K BENNETT

J TANGAROA
MS S MILLER
B POPE
G S HUGHES
RYAN HILL
B POPE
R C MCPHERSON
MS A J SMITH
MATTHEW SCOTT
B HYDE
J D JACHMANN
M H MILLER

5
4
6
5
4
5
7
8
4
9
8
6

M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
56
55
54
52
52
52
50
50
49
45
44

	28-�4�-3-5
	15-�1�-0-2
	40-�3�-9-3
	28-�1�-6-3
	 8-�1�-0-1
	27-�2�-4-2
	62-�2�-5-7
	40-�3�-3-5
	16-�1�-0-3
	66-�2�-7-10
	64-�2�-5-8
	37-�1�-0-0

$75,095
$23,653
$106,198
$54,429
$14,350
$76,158
$112,528
$49,221
$24,452
$67,679
$71,637
$17,321

	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 707586 MALAKHI 54 6 -- MS R CHURCHILL 9 G AUS 45 	30-�1�-1-2 $26,356 	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 JOLLY LACE Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 11 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$75,095
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 22-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Joyeux J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 06/03/23 (28 Days)
Owner: T R Brown & B P Rennie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 55	 $41	 Feuding	 1:39.80	 (24.09)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.................High heart rate
11 of 16	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	16]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $51	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 13	 15	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 29Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $41	 Recalled	 1:37.87	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 12	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $81	 Rocky Path	 1:24.89	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $10	 Celebrity Witness	 1:29.88	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 GALARIAN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,653
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Hyden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, D W Holt, N Gakis, H Tassis, R J Collier, Mrs E Collier, Mrs J A Burnett, R A Burnett, D P Brown, Mrs T R Brown, Mrs S E Drpich, G Drpich & B N Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 58	 $15	 Missalfie	 2:01.32	 (22.92)	 5	 4	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 57	 $9	 Tuscan Holiday	 1:51.64	 (24.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.................. Laid out 600m
3 of 7	 22Oct22	 CLL	 turf	 1990	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $6.5	 Juicing Carrots	 2:05.84	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....19¾............... Shifted out start
14 of 15	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $31	 Magical Gem	 1:38.14	 (23.59)	 14	 14	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $21	 Big Swoop	 2:07.24	 (23.25)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

3 SEA WAIF Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 10 Total: 40-3-9-3 Prize Money: A$106,198
Jockey: Ms H Fitzgerald (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 33-3-8-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-0-2 54-56kg: 23-2-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Kensington Gem J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 40-3-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (477 Days)
Owner: Ms E A Kirwan, Mrs Z L Ellis & B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $18	 Madam Kisses	 1:11.16	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 51.5	 $101	 Guard The Safe	 1:24.26	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 26Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 51.5	 $6	 Garage Days	 1:23.89	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 7	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56	 $*2.9	 Jolly Lace	 1:29.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $20	 Starring Knight	 1:18.19	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................No show

4 URBAN WARRIOR Trainer: G S Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 28-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$54,429
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 58 Good: 19-0-6-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Urban Groove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/22 (351 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Williams, C Hughes, Miss J E Hill, G P Manley, M L Rowe, S H Clarke-Smith, Ms E M Crowley & G M Clarke-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 58.5	 $9	 Ethekwini	 1:12.90	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½............................. Laid out
10 of 11	08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $51	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:42.69	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
2 of 6	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tamara Playle	 68	 $2.8	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 R Mahony	 54	 $13	 Vicious Vilma	 1:16.20	 (24.80)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1160	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $3.8	 Fire Ant	 1:07.53	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 ENGLISH BAY Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,350
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Ronan’s Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/21 (529 Days)
Owner: P R McCormack & S McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 55	 $5	 Light Up The Moon	 1:53.45	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................. Overraced mid
10 of 11	01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 55	 $21	 Born To Talk	 1:11.80	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 57	 $7	 Solid Gold	 1:24.37	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57	 $8	 Another Chino	 1:50.43	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
11 of 12	12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Rusty Spirit	 1:37.86	 (24.33)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted

6 STRAWBERRY MIST Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 2 Total: 27-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$76,158
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 57 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Strawberry Street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-1 Last Win: 06/05/21 (697 Days)
Owner: B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $*3.3	 American Queen	 2:18.44	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $13	 Differentiator	 1:24.70	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $31	 Starchienne	 1:38.69	 (23.33)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Lucy Fiore	 54.5	 $13	 Flower In The Wind	 1:30.06	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54	 $9.5	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:36.87	 (24.60)	 7	 6	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

7 TAXI Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 7 Total: 62-2-5-7 Prize Money: A$112,528
Jockey: Ms J Valenti WT: 57 Good: 50-2-5-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Spring Spirit J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 60-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (554 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, L D Thompson, K J Lynch & A L Croll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $17	 Heaps Of Moolah	 2:12.38	 (24.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...............Overraced early
5 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $21	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
14 of 15	16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Lucy Fiore	 54	 $15	 Masaru	 2:13.08	 (24.55)	 2	 4	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $14	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $51	 Vast Art	 1:37.20	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

8 FAMILY CONNECTION Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 40-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$49,221
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 32-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Trimconnection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/04/21 (707 Days)
Owner: M J Smith, Z M Smith, Mrs A J Smith, J M Smith & Mrs B L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 21Aug22	 MNE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $5.5	 Contento Boy	 1:21.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $41	 Sneaky Fox	 1:15.76	 (24.54)	 4	 5	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $61	 Oxbridge	 1:17.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....13¼............................No show
8 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $101	 Snippagem	 1:39.29	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1660	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $6	 King Of Planets	 1:42.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

9 SPECKLES Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$24,452
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Can Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (108 Days)
Owner: M Scott, A Maguire & I Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $19	 Count Grundy	 2:05.66	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 11	06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $101	 Fine Touch	 1:40.66	 (23.40)	 11	 11	 ....14½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $14	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 52.5	 $61	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 52	 $101	 Magic Whistle	 2:10.90	 (24.68)	 2	 8	 ....15¼.......................... Well back

10 PRINCE HAL Trainer: B Hyde Barrier: 12 Total: 66-2-7-10 Prize Money: A$67,679
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 55.5 Good: 56-1-7-9 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 31-1-0-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Icicles J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 66-2-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/22 (386 Days)
Owner: Mrs S C Clements, Miss L M Hyde, B H Hyde, Mrs G C Hyde & I M Philp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $15	 Yamatai	 1:38.36	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $12	 Bellini Boy	 2:07.29	 (24.60)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 24Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 53.5	 $9	 Talkaboutyou	 1:26.18	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $31	 Pasaran	 1:59.08	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 1........ Fractious in barriers
9 of 11	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 51	 $101	 Pazzo Cavallo	 1:24.35	 (23.80)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
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11 AL CAPITANO Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 5 Total: 64-2-5-8 Prize Money: A$71,637
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 57-2-5-8 Track: 3-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Ishinca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-2-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/19 (1264 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $41	 Duchees Demerit	 1:56.36	 (24.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 51	 $26	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:42.69	 (25.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 52.5	 $31	 Bentley Beau	 2:03.90	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $61	 Mr Mt Walker	 1:56.31	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Pasaran	 1:59.08	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼............................. Laid out

12 VITAI LAMPADA Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 13 Total: 37-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,321
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 23-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Better Lighten Up J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/22 (420 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, C Anastas, A Mugavin, C M Dewberry, G Webb, A P Cummins, Mrs D R Abel, Mrs S L Crispin, Mrs J Moora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Miss Intention	 1:36.84	 (24.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $10	 Wild Galah	 1:58.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $101	 Gold Friars	 1:31.37	 (24.11)	 2	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Valenti	 54	 $201	 Starring Knight	 1:11.58	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $151	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 7	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show

13 MALAKHI Trainer: Ms R Churchill Barrier: 6 Total: 30-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,356
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 22-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Passenger Dam: Jev Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/19 (1226 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Joll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $201	 Snippagem	 1:40.00	 (23.57)	 13	 13	 ....18¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $101	 God’s Moment	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $101	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ...... 10..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $101	 Let Her Boogie	 1:42.48	 (25.39)	 8	 9	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 51	 $101	 Powerful Force	 1:32.16	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
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R7 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | XXXX Gold Narrogin Cup (Bm72+)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM72+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $70,000
4:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 424221
	 2	 109084
	 3	 661312
	 4	 490024
	 5	 164056
	 6	 825064
	 7	 339096
	 8	 860422
	 9	 421151
	10	 116183
	11	 505060
	12	 500060

WEE RIPPER
ALL MAN
AWESOME CHATTER
OFF WEGO
JUICING CARROTS
RATION ALY
ELAFELLA
ALTERNO
BRAVE CONTENDER
IN THE BAG
NATIONAL GUARD
OVERTHOUGHT

57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

4
3
6
13
8
12
9
5
10
7
2
14

MS J MCNAUGHT
MS J NOSKE
--
B GAERTH
MS S ALTIERI
MS N FAITHFULL
C MARTINAN
MS H FITZGERALD
MS K YUILL
MS J VALENTI
MS K BENNETT
A JOHNSTON

MS J ERKELENS
MS S BAKRANICH
A DURRANT
A DURRANT
RAQUEL REID
D HARRISON
MS S MILLER
R RADFORD
MS A J SMITH
Y VALENTI
TONY GIGLIETTA
MS F MARTIN

8
8
4
5
10
6
5
6
6
8
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS

74
72
71
70
69
69
68
64
64
66
66
63

	47-�6�-8-7
	79-�8�-10-7
	19-�4�-5-1
	34-�5�-6-6
	104-�11�-8-15
	19-�6�-1-0
	23-�5�-0-3
	36-�5�-5-4
	49-�7�-8-7
	51-�9�-5-10
	43-�6�-4-3
	51-�7�-5-6

$208,927
$257,566
$173,862
$430,460
$493,451
$193,170
$93,279
$114,301
$146,946
$134,273
$184,382
$218,085

	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 116440
	14	 338075

MISSALFIE
SMOKING BARREL

53.5
53.5

1
11

--
--

W BRADSHAW
E S WAKE

6
7

M
G

AUS
AUS

59
53

	39-�6�-3-2
	42-�2�-4-5

$94,807
$65,696

	11-�5�-2-1
	6-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WEE RIPPER Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 4 Total: 47-6-8-7 Prize Money: A$208,927
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57.5 Good: 40-5-7-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 14-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Away Ye Go J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: G R Stewart, M Clark, Gn Biggs, P W Hegarty, A Yau, Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs, J M Mijacika, J Wynn-Taylor, Mrs J L Wynn-Taylor & Miss A L Biggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $26	 Speedy Miss	 1:36.18	 (24.81)	 8	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 28Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*4.2	 Canny Jack	 1:38.35	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $7.5	 Seberate	 1:50.74	 (24.28)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 59	 $5.5	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾................. Lain in straight
1 of 11	 18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 T Turner	 60	 $*4	 Awesome Chatter	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

2 ALL MAN Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 3 Total: 79-8-10-7 Prize Money: A$257,566
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 56.5 Good: 57-7-6-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 29-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Timbourina J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 79-8-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (148 Days)
Owner: R Divitini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	26Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $41	 Marocchino	 2:11.11	 (23.46)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $81	 River Rubicon	 1:22.05	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
13 of 15	18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	15]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $101	 Bragwell	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 15	 12	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
8 of 13	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $101	 Birdieagle	 1:36.07	 (23.74)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
4 of 11	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $31	 Friar Away	 2:16.74	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout

3 AWESOME CHATTER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$173,862
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 13-3-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-0 56-58kg: 11-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (26 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, Miss J A Clews, R J Andrew, Mrs S M Andrew, Mrs K M Russell, T J Russell, K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Biggs) & P K Racing (Mgr: J D Gardner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $4.4	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 2	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $*2.6	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:38.15	 (24.66)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 25Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $5	 Mountain Ash	 1:35.73	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*2.6	 Wee Ripper	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 11	 18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $4.4	 Wee Ripper	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

4 OFF WEGO Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 13 Total: 34-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$430,460
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55.5 Good: 27-5-6-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: The Danehill Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/22 (369 Days)
Owner: Ms R L Durrant, Mrs T E Bailey, Mrs T M Cosgrove, Mrs J V Williamson, Mrs H M Vince, Mrs S J Piper, Mrs S L Hamersley, Ms D Lawrie, Mrs A J Austin, Mrs K Wilson, Mrs K S Piper-
Hyman, Mrs M Moore & Mrs K Tilka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 19Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Lucy Fiore	 59	 $18	 Truly Inspired	 2:17.82	 (24.31)	 14	 14	 ..... 5¼............................No show
10 of 14	17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57	 $14	 Queen Alina	 2:10.71	 (23.50)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	01Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $21	 Mystery Island	 2:17.13	 (24.56)	 14	 14	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 16	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 2015	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5.5	 Soviet Spy	 2:06.68	 (23.87)	 8	 4	 ...... hd............................. Laid out
4 of 11	 25Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Friar Away	 2:18.33	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
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5 JUICING CARROTS Trainer: Raquel Reid Barrier: 8 Total: 104-11-8-15 Prize Money: A$493,451
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 55 Good: 83-8-8-12 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-2-3 54-56kg: 49-5-7-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Black Tom Dam: Baroness Gabriella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 104-11-8-15 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-0-3 Last Win: 22/10/22 (163 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Reid & J R Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $8.5	 Zadar Rock	 2:11.57	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 61	 $31	 Thorogood	 1:24.78	 (23.92)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $51	 Weaponson	 1:36.52	 (23.19)	 7	 5	 ..... 8½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 7	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1770	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms T Robertson	 79.5	 $*1.3	 Oddoneout	 1:50.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $101	 Western Knight	 1:24.20	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.............. Checked 1000m

6 RATION ALY Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 12 Total: 19-6-1-0 Prize Money: A$193,170
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55 Good: 16-5-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 10-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Quality Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-6-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/21 (807 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison & Mrs J B Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $5.5	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 2:16.27	 (23.74)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Checked 1200m
5 of 9	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $26	 River Rubicon	 1:22.05	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 15	18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 58	 $21	 Bragwell	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 10	 14	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $61	 Birdieagle	 1:36.07	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $15	 Weaponson	 1:49.91	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 ELAFELLA Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 23-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$93,279
Jockey: C Martinan WT: 54.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Eladdair J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/22 (254 Days)
Owner: K M Hawkins, M Conway, G L Montague, D Cavanough & R B Gartrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 13Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 63	 $*2.7	 Native Chimes	 1:36.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $31	 Hola Marea	 1:18.59	 (23.52)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 11	04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $81	 Currimundi	 1:36.59	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $61	 Classic Rogue	 1:29.86	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 11	 18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $18	 Wee Ripper	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 ALTERNO Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 5 Total: 36-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$114,301
Jockey: Ms H Fitzgerald WT: 53.5 Good: 21-4-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Mossman Dam: Bec Said No Credit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (301 Days)
Owner: S J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 13Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 59	 $13	 Alimentaria	 2:21.91	 (24.81)	 6	 6	 ....36½................... Every chance
10 of 10	27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 J Turner	 59	 $31	 Overthought	 2:22.60	 (24.79)	 10	 10	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $26	 Hola Marea	 1:18.59	 (23.52)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 58.5	 $3.9	 Chix Chatter	 1:25.00	 (23.68)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 19Mar23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $5.5	 Unbreakable	 1:38.80	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight

9 BRAVE CONTENDER Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 49-7-8-7 Prize Money: A$146,946
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 53.5 Good: 41-6-7-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 10-3-2-1 52-54kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Belavynshi J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 49-7-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: M J Smith, M Poots, Mrs A Poots, Ms J Notley, B Kellow, A Keenan, J J Della Bona, D G Wilson, J P Burton, A Witmer, R English, Mrs S L English & Mrs R P Duminski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $10	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.32	 (25.08)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $7	 Celebrity Witness	 1:32.80	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.....................Eased 600m
1 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $5	 Artie’s Comet	 2:05.22	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $6	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1920	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $*3.5	 Artie’s Comet	 2:04.24	 (25.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 IN THE BAG Trainer: Y Valenti Barrier: 7 Total: 51-9-5-10 Prize Money: A$134,273
Jockey: Ms J Valenti WT: 53.5 Good: 47-9-5-9 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 52-54kg: 12-1-0-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Slater Dam: Pack Your Bags J+H: 19-6-3-3 Turf: 51-9-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/22 (255 Days)
Owner: Y T Valenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valenti	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Yankee Lima	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Valenti	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Ulusaba	 1:56.05	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 59.5	 $6	 Sheikh It	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 14	 13Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valenti	 57	 $16	 Ombudsman	 2:16.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1660	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 61	 $3.6	 Oddoneout	 1:42.85	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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11 NATIONAL GUARD Trainer: Tony Giglietta Barrier: 2 Total: 43-6-4-3 Prize Money: A$184,382
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 53.5 Good: 22-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 3-0-1-1 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Front Dam: Coin Broker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-0-2 Last Win: 17/09/21 (563 Days)
Owner: A Giglietta, P Lombardi, M McCoey, L Fiorucci & Miss L E Fiorucci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 58	 $14	 The Velvet Queen	 1:39.80	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $31	 Real Danger	 1:23.96	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $31	 Category Three	 1:25.74	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 58	 $6.5	 Bush Icon	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
12 of 12	15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $16	 Seberate	 1:50.74	 (24.28)	 5	 3	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten

12 OVERTHOUGHT Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 14 Total: 51-7-5-6 Prize Money: A$218,085
Jockey: A Johnston WT: 53.5 Good: 35-4-3-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: She’s My Mak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-2 Last Win: 27/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Ms W S Lang, R G Miller, G P Beale, R D Hall, G A Dellar, D C O’Sullivan, C J Marshall-Lang, D P Shuttleworth, A C Barnes, G J Gumbleton, C A J McLauchlan-Slater, S P Jones, B R 
Smith, J C Smith, S T Smith, D B Small, Miss A M Sharpe, C Staig, S C Wills &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 15	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 60	 $51	 Speedy Miss	 1:36.18	 (24.81)	 -	 -	 ..... NP.................. Incident report
11 of 12	05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $61	 Weaponson	 1:36.52	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $26	 Soviet Spy	 2:04.21	 (23.62)	 6	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57	 $101	 Currimundi	 1:36.59	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $14	 Friar Away	 2:16.74	 (24.43)	 10	 10	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

13 MISSALFIE Trainer: W Bradshaw Barrier: 1 Total: 39-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$94,807
Jockey: -- WT: 53.5 Good: 35-6-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-5-2-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: W J Bradshaw, Mrs L W Ramponi, D R Ramponi & G R Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $7	 Rhythm Star	 1:59.12	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $10	 Henchard	 1:49.46	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Duchees Demerit	 1:57.44	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $5	 Jolly Lace	 1:29.88	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $26	 Wee Ripper	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

14 SMOKING BARREL Trainer: E S Wake Barrier: 11 Total: 42-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$65,696
Jockey: -- WT: 53.5 Good: 35-2-4-4 Track: 4-1-2-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Californium J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/21 (711 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Wake, S E Wake & Ms D S Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1613	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 52	 $31	 Eldorado River	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $81	 Seeable	 1:24.77	 (23.58)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $101	 Starchienne	 1:38.69	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 51	 $41	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out
5 of 10	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 53	 $15	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:37.84	 (23.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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R8 03 Apr 2023 | Narrogin | Hahn 3.5 (Bm52+)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM52+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $16,000
5:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 500700
	 2	 531191
	 3	 153283
	 4	 116440
	 5	 662357
	 6	 338075
	 7	 387616
	 8	 300453
	 9	 347880
	10	 672090

CABLE GUY
ODDONEOUT
BLAISZEN CAZAH
MISSALFIE
GOLDEN BONNEY
SMOKING BARREL
PASARAN
IMA SLY FOX
ALKALINE
BRING ONE HOME

61.5
60.5
60
60
56
55.5
55
54.5
54
54

9
8
6
10
2
5
7
3
1
4

AUSTIN GALATI  3 

B B-EDWARDS
B GAERTH  1.5 
MS K YUILL
MS S ALTIERI
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J NOSKE
C MARTINAN  2 

MS K BENNETT
MS J MCNAUGHT

M KNOX
G S HUGHES
MS C STELMACH
W BRADSHAW
MS J MCLAUGHLIN
E S WAKE
B POPE
MS S MILLER
TONY GIGLIETTA
RYAN HILL

7
5
7
6
9
7
6
5
5
5

G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
64
64
56
55
54
53
52
50

	43-�5�-6-2
	30-�3�-5-11
	78-�6�-10-6
	39-�6�-3-2
	47-�4�-5-8
	42-�2�-4-5
	29-�2�-1-3
	32-�2�-3-3
	27-�2�-4-4
	15-�1�-1-1

$126,935
$67,756
$146,608
$94,807
$101,221
$65,696
$48,778
$74,851
$62,868
$26,995

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-2-2
	11-�5�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-2-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CABLE GUY Trainer: M Knox Barrier: 9 Total: 43-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$126,935
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 36-4-6-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Pure Meteor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/21 (461 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Y Knox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $13	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $81	 Olden	 1:41.51	 (24.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $26	 My Marlaina	 1:16.93	 (23.38)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $8.5	 Birdieagle	 1:42.08	 (23.91)	 8	 10	 ....10¼.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55	 $81	 Classic Rogue	 1:29.86	 (23.97)	 12	 12	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

2 ODDONEOUT Trainer: G S Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-5-11 Prize Money: A$67,756
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 60.5 Good: 23-3-4-8 Track: 3-0-3-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: French Beauty J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 30-3-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-3 Last Win: 18/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: A L Smith, P O O’Meehan, D M Baum & C B J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mahony	 54	 $6.5	 Who By Fire	 1:40.20	 (24.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 11Feb23	 KOJ	 turf	 1770	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tamara Playle	 66	 $3.6	 Graciebird	 1:50.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Mahony	 56	 $*3.7	 Fly Better	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 12	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 R Mahony	 56.5	 $19	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 8	 11	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
1 of 5	 18Mar23	 PIN	 turf	 1660	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $3.9	 Magic Of Zeus	 1:42.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win

3 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 6 Total: 78-6-10-6 Prize Money: A$146,608
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 65-5-9-6 Track: 4-3-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 78-6-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (87 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $10	 Cartanera	 1:59.40	 (23.57)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $26	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $3.7	 Mr Mt Walker	 1:56.31	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 01Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $18	 Bandalera Miss	 2:18.49	 (24.17)	 4	 5	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 24Mar23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $5	 Scream In Blue	 1:58.60	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 MISSALFIE Trainer: W Bradshaw Barrier: 10 Total: 39-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$94,807
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 35-6-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-5-2-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 39-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: W J Bradshaw, Mrs L W Ramponi, D R Ramponi & G R Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $7	 Rhythm Star	 1:59.12	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $10	 Henchard	 1:49.46	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Duchees Demerit	 1:57.44	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $5	 Jolly Lace	 1:29.88	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $26	 Wee Ripper	 1:51.20	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
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5 GOLDEN BONNEY Trainer: Ms J Mclaughlin Barrier: 2 Total: 47-4-5-8 Prize Money: A$101,221
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 56 Good: 39-3-5-6 Track: 2-0-0-2

9yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Bonzara Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-4-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/11/21 (517 Days)
Owner: A E Fairhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 27Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $81	 Surveillance	 1:36.52	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 60	 $13	 Miette Star	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 7	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $7.5	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:46.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
5 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 57	 $11	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:39.12	 (24.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $21	 Let’sdeal	 2:03.94	 (23.19)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

6 SMOKING BARREL Trainer: E S Wake Barrier: 5 Total: 42-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$65,696
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 35-2-4-4 Track: 4-1-2-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Californium J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 42-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/21 (711 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Wake, S E Wake & Ms D S Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1613	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 52	 $31	 Eldorado River	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $81	 Seeable	 1:24.77	 (23.58)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $101	 Starchienne	 1:38.69	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 08Mar23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 51	 $41	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.12	 (23.65)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out
5 of 10	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 53	 $15	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:37.84	 (23.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

7 PASARAN Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 7 Total: 29-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$48,778
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 55 Good: 25-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Phormium J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (28 Days)
Owner: B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $12	 Fear The Wind	 1:39.07	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................. Laid out
7 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $26	 Fine Touch	 1:40.66	 (23.40)	 10	 9	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
6 of 15	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $101	 Masaru	 2:13.08	 (24.55)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56	 $5.5	 Truevinsky	 1:59.08	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 13	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $31	 Gold Friars	 2:10.90	 (24.36)	 13	 13	 ..... 7½.............Carried wide turn

8 IMA SLY FOX Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 32-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$74,851
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 23-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Salsify J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 32-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (284 Days)
Owner: B C Morris, Mrs Y J Morris, D B Morris & Mrs L M Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $71	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:37.51	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	11Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 Lucy Fiore	 54.5	 $101	 Ciscojoe	 1:36.54	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
4 of 11	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Lucy Fiore	 54.5	 $20	 Starchienne	 1:38.69	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½................. Laid in straight
5 of 10	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $3.9	 Pasaran	 1:59.08	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 51	 $21	 Vast Art	 1:37.20	 (23.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½............................. Laid out

9 ALKALINE Trainer: Tony Giglietta Barrier: 1 Total: 27-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$62,868
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crossed Wires J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (319 Days)
Owner: A Giglietta, D R Lenzarini, D Voak & I F Zaknich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $4.2	 Special Picture	 2:23.99	 (25.59)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $17	 Patchwork	 1:38.60	 (25.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 55	 $21	 Big Swoop	 2:17.42	 (24.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 15	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $51	 Masaru	 2:13.08	 (24.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $31	 Gold Friars	 2:10.90	 (24.36)	 2	 2	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted

10 BRING ONE HOME Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,995
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Zarenza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/21 (676 Days)
Owner: R P Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $19	 Ruby Noir	 2:10.35	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $16	 Universal Vain	 1:36.89	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
0 of 6	 06Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $4.6	 Missalfie	 2:01.32	 (22.92)	 6	 6	 ......FF.................. Incident report
9 of 10	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $81	 Forever Dreaming	 1:12.79	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
11 of 11	22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $61	 Cocoon Bay	 1:24.66	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ....10½....................... Not sighted


